900345024 11/20/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM363180

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Security Interest	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900344171	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P2I Limited		11/09/2015	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glas Trust Corporation Limited	
Street Address:	45 Ludgate Hill	
City:	London EC4M 7JU	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3849208	P2I

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-292-5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3849208

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/william c. wright/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015

TRADEMARK 900345024 REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0201

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration US - P2I TM - signed by both parties#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0202 This is to confirm that a debenture, dated 26 March 2015, has been entered into between **P2I Limited** ("the Chargor") at 127 North, Million Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX14 4SA, UK, and Glas Trust Corporation Limited ("the Security Agent") at 45 Ludgate Hill, London EC4M 7JU, UK, according to which the Chargor charges, by way of a first fixed charge, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the following:

Trade mark number	Mark	International classes	Registration date	Expiration date	Foreign registration
US trade mark serial number 77/212,465, registration number 3849208	P2i	1, 7, 40	21 September 2010	21 September 2020	UK trade mark registration No. 2421058 registered on 5 May 2006

The Chargor and Security Agent confirm that they wish this charge to be recorded on the US Trade Marks Register.

P2I LIMITED

GLAS TRUST CORPORATION LIMITED

Signed:

Signed:

Name:

Or Stephen Coulson

Name:

Title:

Chief Technical Officer

.

Amy Bowley

Transaction Manager

Date:

RECORDED: 11/13/2015

2 3 OCT 2015

Date:

Title:

2105/11/80

TRADEMARK REEL: 005673 FRAME: 0203